# COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNI DEVELOPMENT) ACT 190	NG AND	REGISTER REFERENCE	
P.C.12759	PLANNING REGISTER		K.2191	
1, LOCATION	Commons Little Road, Newcastle S			
2. PROPOSAL	6 semi-detached houses			
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received 1	Date Further	Particulars (b) Received 1 2	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name J. Manaha Address 38 Wellin	an ogton Road, Du	blin 4	
5. APPLICANT	Name Carty Construction Co. Ltd. Address Fonthill Abbey, Ballyboden Road,			
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/3468/76 Date 5.11.'76		rnham, Dublin 14. November, 1976	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date	Notified Effect		
8. APPEAL	Notified Type 3rd Party	Effort Appl	n May, 1977 roval Granted by A ord Fleenala	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register			
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register			



PL 6/5/36987

#### AN BORD PLEANALA

1201

NRP

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1965 AND 1975

#### County Dublin

### Planning Register Reference Munber: K. 2191

APPEAL by Newcastle and District Residents Association, Newcastle, County Dublin, Carty Construction Company Limited, Fonthill Abbey, Eallybode Read, Eathfarnham, Dublin, and others, against the decision made on the 5th day of November, 1976, by the Council of the County of Dublin deciding to grant subject to conditions an approval to the said Carty Construction Company Limited for the erection of six semidetached houses on a site at Commons Little Road, Newcastle, County Dublin, in accordance with plans and particulars lodged with the said Council:

<u>DECISION</u>: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, it is hereby decided, for the reasons set out in the First Schedule hereto, to grant approval for the erection of the said six houses in accordance with the said plans and particulars, subject to the conditions specified in column 1 of the Second Schedule hereto, the reasons for the inposition of the said conditions being as set out in column 2 of the said Second Schedule and the said <u>approval</u> is hereby <u>granted subject</u> to the said conditions.

#### FIRST SCHEDULE

It is considered that the development can be satisfactorily integrated with existing development in the area without detriment to the amenities of property in the immediate vicinity provided conditions numbered 1 to 4 in the Second Schedule are complied with:

#### SECOND SCHEDULE

Coluan 1 - Conditions	Column 2 - Reasons for Conditions
<ol> <li>Improvements to the road and footpath fronting the site necessitated by the development shall be carried out by the developers in accordance with the requirements of the planning authority.</li> <li>All public services for the proposed development, including</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>In the interests of traffic and pedestrian cafety.</li> <li>2. and 4. In the interests of visual anenity.</li> </ol>
electrical and telephone cables, shall be laid underground.	Contd/
1	

# SECOND SCHEDULE (Continued)

ł

Column 1 - Conditions	Column 2 - Reasons for Conditions
5. The gable of the house on plot numbered 6 on the lodged plans shall be not less than fifteen feet from the existing concrete block wall to the east of the said plot.	3. In the interests of the amenities of the residents of the residents of the nearby house.
4. The treatment of the front boundary shall be as agreed with Dublin County Council or, in default of agreement, chall be as directed by An Bord Pleanala.	
5. The developers shall pay a sam of money to the Dublin County Council as a contribution towards the said Council's expenditure on the provision of a public water supply and piped sewerage facilities in the area. The amount to be paid and the time and method of payment shall be as agreed between the developers and the said Council or, failing agreement, shall be as determined by An Bord Pleanela.	development. It is conclusived reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

M. J. McFADDEN

λ.

Member of An Bord Fleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board. Dated this 19 thay of May . . . 1977. 

W.

 $\mathcal{D}$ 

DUBLIN COUN	
	PLANNING DE
	46-49 DAME STREET,
2951 (Ext. 131)	DUBLIN 2
	SVOID AND AND IOVA
Notification of Decision to C	Grant Pawassan (Pr
Local Government (Planning	and Development) Act, 1963 Decision Order p/S468/76 5th Nov, 176.
	Number and Date
	Register Reference No. K. 2191
i. Menahen.	Planning Control No.
sa, Wellington Road,	9/9//2
num de	Application Received on
anty Construction Co. Lto.	d Act the Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority ed as above make a decision to grant Permission/Approval for Road, Neucestle.
Proposed 6-houses at Commons Little R	
TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:	
Conditions	Reasons for Conditions
UBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: Conditions Subject to the conditions of this p that the development be carried out plated strictly in accordence with and apsaification ladged with the and apsaification ladged with the and apsaification generate the under the Building Bys-laws be obtain the development. That each house be used as a sing unit. That anch house be used as a sing unit. That a financial contribution in of \$1.200 (one thousand two hundred be paid by the proposers to the D County Council towards the cost of of public services in the area of posed development and which facil development; this contribution to	Reasons for Conditions Reasons for Conditions and com- the plans approval sined, and observed the sum ad pounds) ublin provision the pro- that this Banitary Services Acts, 18 1964. A. To prevent unsuthorized development. A. The provision of such serving the sum the sum bin the sree by the Council facilitates the proposed development. It is consider reasonable that the development the pro-

samist the Council in the ac lands for public open space purposes which will serve proposed houses and it is conwill be evailable to the residents of the midered ressonable that the proposed development. This contribution to developer should make a conbe paid immediately on notification of full tribution towards the expanditure of the County Council in plenning permission being granted. 6. That the water supply and drainage errangethe provision of these facilitat ments be in accordance with the requirements In order to comply with the of the Sanitary Authority. That all necessary improvements to the rand **æ**, Senitary Services Acts, 1878 and footpath fronting the site be carried 1964. 7 . out to the setisfection of the Roeds Engineer 7 In the interest of the proper planning and development of MUDREQUENT to consultation with the Roads Senior Administrative Officer n behalf of the Dublin County Council: TOF 5/11/26.\_\_\_\_ Date:

Form 3

IMPORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information

			_	
	Conditions	s han a star a		Reasons for Conditions
treat	details of front boundar ment be submitted to and ing Authority and the so	rk to be com-	8.,	In the interest of the proper planning and development of the art
plate the h 7. That elops sehis	d thereon prior to been ouses. all public services to t sent including electrical as to be located undergro	the proposed dev-	9.	In the interest of amonity.
the e	ntire estate. t no desling be eccupie tere have been connected	d until all the therete and are	10.	proper planning and severo, ment and in order to comply with the Sanitary Services
1. The not boun	t the gable of the House be nearer than fifteen f dary.	Having actord	11.	Acts, 1890 - 1904. WC accord with the layout shown w in the sutling
with	dary. t the proposed sits bound the site boundaries whi he sutline permission 92 April, 1976, Order Not	antent an	12.	permission. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the erea.
			free	dministrative Officer.
		for Swi		

Note:

ith

If there is no appeal to the Minister for Local Government against this decision PERMISSION/APPROVAL will be granted by the Council as soon as may be after the expiration of the period for the taking of such appeal. If every appeal made in accordance with the Act has been withdrawn, the Council will grant the PERMISSION/APPROVAL after the withdrawal.

An appeal against the decision may be made to the Minister for Local Government. The Applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this notification. ANY OTHER PERSON may appeal within twenty-one days beginning on the date of the decision.

An appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter and grounds of the appeal. It should be addressed to:-The Secretary, Department of Local Government, Custom House, Dublin 1.

An appeal by the applicant for Outline Permission should be accompanied by this form.

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained and the terms of the approval must in the carrying out of the work before any development which may be permitted is commenced.